# 505394067 03/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5440861

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Nai	Name		Execution Date		
PAUL B LUNDQUIST					12/09/2010		
SAMVEL SARKISYAN					12/09/2010		
ERIC A WILSON					12/09/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	APPLIED ENERGETICS INC.						
Street Address:	3590 E	3590 EAST COLUMBIA STREET					
City:	TUCS	TUCSON					
State/Country:	ARIZO	ARIZONA					
Postal Code:	85714						
Application Number:		1295432		-			
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1295432	9				
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΔ						
			9-2264				
		the e-m	ail address first; if that is un is unsuccessful, it will be se				
<b>Phone:</b> 71935			561				
			martensenip.com				
•			IAEL C. MARTENSEN				
			AST KIOWA STREET SUITE 101 DRADO SPRINGS, COLORADO 80903				
Address Line 4:				0903			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ERG P031				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL C. MARTENSEN				
SIGNATURE:			/Michael C. Martensen, Reg. No. 46901/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/26/2019				
Total Attachments: 3		•					
source=P031_Executed_	Assignm	ent#page	:1.tif				
source=P031_Executed_	•						
source=P031 Executed	Assignm	ent#page	3.tif				

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Paul B. Lundquist 9034 S Lanai Lane Vail, AZ 85641 Nationality: US

SAMVEL SARKISYAN 4949 West Calle Don Alfonso Tucson, AZ 85757 Nationality: US

Eric A. Wilson 2648 W. Mountain Heights Ct. Tucson, AZ 85742 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Applied Energetics Inc. 3590 East Columbia Street Tucson AZ 85714

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### OFF AXIS WALK OFF MULTI-PASS AMPLIFIERS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/954,329 executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

#### 50197-0119

or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

### PATENT REEL: 048701 FRAME: 0369

Date: 12/9/2010

Paul B. Lundquist

OFFICIA

United States of America	)
State of Acizona	) ss.:
County of Rima	)

acknowledged execution of the same.

On this  $\underline{q^{+\underline{h}}}$  day of  $\underline{vec}$ , 2010, before me personally came Paul B. Lundquist, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and

SFA la Bazurto Notary Public-Arizona Pima County Commission Expir

Notary Public

Date: 12/9/2010

United States of America State of <u>Arizona</u> ) ss.: County of Pima

SAMVEL SARKISYAN



On this <u>9<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>December</u>, 2010, before me personally came SAMVEL SARKISYAN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Date: 12/9/2010

United States of America ) State of Arizona ) ss.: County of Pima )

Notary Publie Eric A. Wilson

OFFICIAL SEAL Angela Bazurto Notary Public Arizona Pima County My Commission Expires 12/16/2011

On this 9<sup>th</sup> day of <u>December</u>, 2010, before me personally came Eric A. Wilson, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

PATENT REEL: 048701 FRAME: 0370